Toggle Presses
Rack and Pinion Presses
Pneumatic Presses
Pneumatic Presses
with manual approach
TOX®-FinePress
2
2

Note: The press heads of this series are separately available.
Prices upon request.
Ordering example:
KFS 008.001 + options e.g. + ZR-L2.001
Version Return stroke lock
Max. press force
Toggle Press + ZEZ 001
frame Type S Counter
45.201106.us
Order No. max.
press
force
[kN] [tons]
m
ax
.a
llo
w
ab
le
ha
nd
le
 p
ul
l f
or
ce
[N
]
max.
stroke
A
Return
force
[N] C S K M BxT L
Table
bore
I
Ø H7
Weight
[kg]
max.
de-
flec-
tion
*
Moy
allow.
mo-
ment
[Nm]
E
Ø F G H
KFS 002.001 2,5     0.3 50 42 30 90 70-200 55 465 110x90 260 20 22,5 0,05 25 9 72 203 76
KFS 008.001 (4)    0.5
8     0.9
220 (55,7)
23,1
(26)
60
95 70-220 80 535 130x110 285 20 32 0,10 25 9 78 214 94
KFS 016.001 (8)    0.9
16     1.8
220 (45)
20,15
(12)
45
95 65-200 90 555 185x120 319 20 45 0,25 25 11 79 236 130
KFS 025.002 (16)    1.8
25     2.8
220 (60)
25,3

up to 150 kN
Slide Table ZHST, simplify your press feeding requirements
Ordering example:
ZHST 080.160 P
Pneumatic drive
Slide table
Type Max. Travel S Pressure Table Flange Flange Slide Pull/push
Order no. Load area BxT heigth H width C depth E length D force
mm mm mm mm mm mm at 6 bar
ZHST 080.160 150 kN 160 140x115 73 180 140 165
ZHST 080.160P 150 kN 160 140x115 73 180 140 165 150 N
This option can be mounted on any
toggle or rack and pinion press.
Emergency
release
Return Stroke Lock Toggle presses, Rack and pinion presses: ZR-L2.001
Home position
of the press
1  Home position of the press.
2  First ratchet position: loose work-
pieces can still be aligned.
3  Ratchet position in end position:
the return stroke lock is released
after the ram reaches the selected
end position. This guarantees
the process repeatability and a con-
stant usage.
The locking function can be set to
any position within the stroke.
4  At this position of the return
stroke, the lock is activated again.
5  The emergency knob releases the
locking function in any position.
+ ZHSTP 01.00
Position sensor
TOX®-FinePress Accessories
Operator friendly and retrofittable
Hand lever extension 150 mm HH 018.150
Intended solely to reduce the manual force required. It should not be used to increase the press force.
14
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
KN
45.201106.uswww.tox-us.com
Please see our catalog
"TOX
®-Controls" for more
detailed information.
Jog mode not possible.
Technical data:
electric: all required electric components, emergency reset, in-feed, function keys, etc. are included.
pneumatic: includes all required valves as well as an air servicing unit, as well as flow controls for approach and
return speed.
TOX®-Controls – A Modular System for TOX®-FinePress
TOX®-Monitoring at a glance
TOX®-Controls
and
TOX®-Monitoring
- EPW Press Monitor
The following items complete the TOX®-FinePress Program:
Matched sensors consisting of 3 elements: 1. Basic unit EPW, 2. Force sensor with tool fixture adapter, e.g. ZAK,
3. Potentiometer travel measurement e.g. ZWK. Your quality control process can be retrofitted anytime.
CEP 400 EPW 400Force Monitor for
TOX® Joining applications
Force-Travel Measurement
- CEP 400 Process Monitor
X-Dimension (mm)

B
45.201106.us www.tox-us.com
Ordering Example:
ZAK - K08
Nominal Force 8 kN
for Toggle Presses
Tool Force Sensor with
fixture
Scope of delivery: force sensor,
cable incl. plug M8x1 and mounting
bracket, cable guard and cable
accessory. The sensor offers three
tool fixing possibilities, see page 12.
A special lever clamping
fixture is available for our
hand lever presses to
perform the recommend-
ed annual recertification.
Nominal voltage: 1,10 mV/V
Temperature range: -10°C – 65°C
Input voltage: 10 V DC
*The types ZAK-...04 feature a
mechanical overload protection.
The guidance accuracy is
thereby reduced.
3 in 1 Tool fixture with force sensor type ZAK
Ordering Example:
ZW-K 075.002
Type 002
75 mm
Potentiometer Travel
Measurement for
Toggle Presses
Easy mounting to return stroke lock and press head.
Scope of delivery: travel sensor, cable incl. plug M8x1, mounting bracket, cable guard and cable accessory.
Potentiometer Travel Measurement ZW-K; ZW-Z; ZWP; ZW-PH
TOX®-FinePress Accessories electrical
Operator friendly and retrofittable
Perfectly matched to our TOX®-Monitoring
The electric counter type ZEZ or the
pneumatic counter type ZPZ provide
a quick means of checking the pro-
duced quantities on the eight digits
display. The counter can be easily
mounted on any of our presses.
The electrical counter is powered by
a long life battery. No external
power required!
Counter ZEZ 001 for Hand Presses, ZPZ 001 for Pneumatic Presses
Type Nominal force
of sensor
[kN]      tons]
Fits Press type Nominal
force of
press
Measuring ac-
curacy (depen-
ding on press)
D D1 D2 G1 G2 B L1 L2
ZAK-K04.000* 4,0          0.5 KFS 002 2,5 kN 0,8% 55 10 M12x1 13 12 26 86 83
ZAK-Z04.000* 4,0          0.5 ZFS 002
ZFS/L/W 004
2,5 kN
4,0 kN
0,8%
0,5%
55 10 M12x1 13 12 26 86 83
ZAK-P04.000* 4,0          0.5 PFS 002
PFL/W 004
2,0 kN
4,0 kN
1,0%
0,5%
55 10 M12x1 13 12 26 86 83
ZAK-K08.000 8,0          0.9 KFS/L/W 008
PFHL/W 008
8,0 kN
8,5 kN
0,5%
0,5%
38 10 M12x1 13 10 26 59 56
ZAK-K16.000 16,0         1.8 KFS/L/W 016
PFHL/W 013
16,0 kN
13,5 kN
0,5%
0,6%
38 10 M12x1 13 10 26 59 56
ZAK-P16.000 16,0         1.8 PFL/W 008
PFL/W 013
8,5 kN
13,5 kN
0,94%
0,6%
38 10 M12x1 13 10 26 59 56
ZAK-K25.000 25,0         2.8 KFS/L/W 025.000
KFS/L/W 025.002